12-19 DMAX

Installation Instruction

Thank you very much for choosing our products.
Please read the installation instruction carefully before using our product and be sure to
fully understand the contents mentioned above for subsequent installation.

In addition, please keep properly the installation instruction for product maintenance in
future.

Attentions

® The following symbols are used in this installation instruction.

Relevant matters must be obeyed for safety.

ACaution Non-compliance may result in injury or other accidents.
Please read carefully and obey strictly.

W N ote Relevant matters must be obeyed for the smooth installation
and use.

® Non-compliance may cause the problems with vehicle. Please do not install that is not
recorded in this instruction.

e Please forgive that we are not responsible for any consequences arising from the
installation not according to our installation instruction.




® Product Composition

*Please confirm if it is missing.

1. Bumper (1 pieces)

2. Mount Bracket 1

3. Mount Bracket 2

4. M10*35 Bolt

5. M10 Flat Washer

J— (2 pieces) (1 pieces) (8 pieces) (8 pieces)
g B O
- &
= o i<
6. M10 Lock Washer 7. M10 Nut (8 pieces) 8.M6*20 Bolt 9.M6 Nut 10.M6 Flat Washer
(8 pieces) (8 pieces) (8 pieces) (8 pieces)

9

=

11.M6 Lock Washer
(8 pieces)

9

12.Wrench 4mm (1

pieces)

@ Attentions

- The labels of fitting procedure inside the thick wireframe is particularly important. Pay attention to them in the

actual installation.

- Pay attention to safety during installation.

Tha firet ctan ic tn inatall Maiint Rrarkat 1 ontn tha vahirla ac cshnwn in thea followina

Mount Bracket 1




Mount Bracket 1

Q=

M10*35 Bolt *1
M10 Flat Washer *1
M10 Lock Washer *1

Tas>"
N 7 — .
\ %ﬁ Lk
‘h{’.'& '\\\?
(¥ i J

Mount Bracket 2




M6*20 Bolt *2
M6 Flat Washer *2
M6 Lock Washer *2
M6 Nut *2

Mount Bracket 1 and Mount Bracket 2 have been installed as shown in the following figure

ey =

L B ' Mount Bracket 2 | S atrllag . o8 7 Sl | §i
L d i - I : ¥
f e, i
= X /% ¢
A - ,q‘, - .
.. 4 X = :
1 i i g #
L Zn | i :
. ' |
e A 3 _.; .
2 ST -
. i3 T
i _ e

Mount Bracket 1




Step 3: Install the Bumper, adjust the appropriate position, and fix it with M10 standard parts, as

M10*35 Bolt *2
M10 Flat Washer *2
M10 Lock Washer *2

M10 Nut *2
bilateral symmetry




M6*20 Bolt *2
M6 Flat Washer *2
M6 Lock Washer *2

M6 Nut *2




Tl - to—x_ M.t . ._l_1'_ .. _€€_ _1 *_ __




TIPS:

= Routine Maintenance =
1) Please use neutral detergent to wet the soft cloth or suede and so on, then clean our product.

f

\# Note

Do not use any hard objects such as brushes. Otherwise, it will cause surface scratches.

Please protect the product from gasoline, light fuel, fuel oil, brake fuel, engine oil, paint thinner, sulphuric
acid(battery liquid), wax remover, etc. Otherwise, it will cause product discoloration and dyeing. In case
product come into contact with above objects, please use neutral detergent to wet the soft cloth or suede and
s0 on, then clean our product and wash it with water quickly.

P




